

QUEEN CITY ROTARY CLUB

District: 7870 Club: 6466 www.queencityrotary.org Chartered: May 8, 1981 PO Box 3032 Manchester, NH 03105

Dear Friend,

The vision of Rotarians is to create a world where people unite and take action to create lasting change — across the globe, in our communities, and ourselves. You can be part of this process.

On Saturday, January 25, 2025 the Queen City Rotary Club will host our annual Comedy Bowl fundraiser, where 100% of the proceeds benefit local youth-serving organizations. Last year, we were able to raise over \$45,000!

Queen City Rotary has positively impacted our community's children for over 40 years. Thanks to our Rotarians and charitable partners like you.

I am reaching out to you today in hopes you will support our efforts and join us in embracing Rotary's motto of Service Above Self. Whether it's purchasing an event ticket, providing sponsorship, or donating a silent auction item such as a gift certificate or other items, we would greatly appreciate your support.

The Queen City Rotary Foundation is a 501 (c)3 charitable organization that appreciates your consideration of support. Please let me know if you have any questions regarding tickets or sponsorship. As for silent auction items, a fellow Rotarian or I can pick them up, or you can mail them to the address below. We would like to have all items in hand by Monday, January 22nd.

Queen City Rotary Foundation PO Box 3032 Manchester, NH 03105

Thank you for supporting the kids in your community. We hope to see you at the show.

With gratitude,

Natato A

Natalie A. Jutras[/] President Queen City Rotary Bank of New England / Business Development Representative <u>njutras@bankofnewengland.com</u> / 603-236-1958

The Queen City Rotary Foundation is a 501 (c)3 Charitable Organization #27-3487171